



Bid Tab
White Eagle Force Main Improvements
Bid 23-62

Route	White Eagle Drive and Palmer Drive
County	DuPage
Local Agency	City of Aurora

Bids Received 7/12/23 at 2 p.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E. South St., Unit D Plano, IL 60545		IHC Construction Companies, LLC 385 Airport Road, Suite 100 Elgin, IL 60123	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	100	\$60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 163.05	\$ 16,305.00
2	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	10	\$65.00	\$ 650.00	\$1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 884.00	\$ 8,840.00
3	Exploration Excavation, 8 Ft	LF	10	\$50.00	\$ 500.00	\$110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,256.00	\$ 12,560.00
4	Exploration Excavation, 12 Ft	LF	10	\$75.00	\$ 750.00	\$220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,309.00	\$ 13,090.00
5	Force Main HDPE, DR-11, 8", with Tracer Wire, Trenchless	LF	1,090	\$215.00	\$ 234,350.00	\$210.00	\$ 228,900.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 200,560.00
6	Force Main DIP, Zinc Coated, CL 52, 8" w/V-bio Polywrap, w/Tracer Wire, Open Cut	LF	30	\$250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$210.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 30,360.00
7	Sanitary Manhole, Type A, 4' Diameter	Each	1	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 14,318.00	\$ 14,318.00
8	Sanitary Manhole over Existing Sewer, Type A, 5' Diameter	Each	1	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 15,740.00	\$ 15,740.00
9	Temporary 4' Diameter Bypass Pumping Structure w/ DIP Adapter, 90 degree bend & 8" Flange to Camlock Connector	Each	1	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24,436.00	\$ 24,436.00
10	Sanitary Service Removal and Replacement, 6" PVC C-900	LF	50	\$125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$41.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 950.64	\$ 47,532.00
11	Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	50	\$75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 287.58	\$ 14,379.00
12	Class D Patching, N50, 5" Binder, 1.5" Surface	SY	130	\$140.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$124.00	\$ 16,120.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 25,740.00
13	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	20	\$125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 2,720.00
14	PCC Sidewalk Removal and Replacement, 5"	SF	100	\$25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 42.64	\$ 4,264.00
15	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	60	\$30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$41.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00
16	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
17	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 7,818.00	\$ 7,818.00
18	Inlet Protection	EA	15	\$175.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$180.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 4,455.00
19	Dewatering Bag	EA	1	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 327.00
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =				\$ 401,625.00			\$ 453,600.00		\$ 487,944.00
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =							12.94%		21.49%